September 30,

   (in thousands)   2006   2005

   Sales, as reported   $357,084   $331,580

   Foreign currency exchange   (7,372)   --

   Divestiture-related adjustments   --   8,408

   Adjusted sales   $349,712   $339,988

   AMSG SEGMENT (Unaudited)

   Three Months Ended

   September 30,

   (in thousands)   2006   2005

   Sales, as reported   $185,727   $149,184

   Foreign currency exchange   (1,880)   --

   Acquisition-related adjustments   (14,375)   3,612

   Adjusted sales   $169,472   $152,796

   RETURN ON INVESTED CAPITAL (Unaudited):

   September 30, 2006 (in thousands, except percents)

   Invested Capital   9/30/2006  6/30/2006   3/31/2006

   Debt   $409,592   $411,722   $365,906

   Accounts receivable securitized   --   --   106,106

   Minority interest   15,177   14,626   18,054

   Shareowners' equity   1,319,599  1,295,365   1,115,110

   Total   $1,744,368 $1,721,713  $1,605,176

   Invested Capital   12/31/2005  9/30/2005   Average

   Debt   $410,045   $415,250   $402,503

   Accounts receivable securitized   100,295   100,445   61,369

   Minority interest   16,918   18,117   16,578

   Shareowners' equity   1,045,974  1,009,394   1,157,089

   Total   $1,573,232 $1,543,206  $1,637,539

   Quarter Ended

   Interest Expense   9/30/2006 6/30/2006 3/31/2006  12/31/2005  Total

   Interest expense   $7,427   $7,478   $7,728   $7,984   $30,617

   Securitization fees   22   1,288   1,241   1,170   3,721

   Total interest expense   $7,449   $8,766   $8,969   $9,154   $34,338

   Income tax benefit   9,134

   Total interest expense,

   net of tax   $25,204

   Total Income   9/30/2006 6/30/2006 3/31/2006  12/31/2005  Total

   Net Income, as reported  $30,361  $164,196   $32,903   $31,087  $258,547

   Gain on divestiture

   of J&<   1,045  (132,001)   --   --  (130,956)

   J&< transaction-related

   charges   207   2,796   1,160   --   4,163

   Loss on divestiture of

   Electronics   --   15,366   --   --   15,366

   Tax impact of cash

   repatriation under AJCA   --   11,176   --   --   11,176

   Loss on divestiture of

   CPG, goodwill impairment

   and transaction-related

   charges   368   (2,192)   5,030   --   3,206

   Loss on divestiture of   --   1,410   8,047   --   9,457

   Presto

   Favorable resolution of

   tax contingencies   --   (10,873)   --   --   (10,873)

   Minority interest expense   557   525   782   511   2,375

   Total Income, excluding

   special items   $32,538   $50,403   $47,922   $31,598  $162,461

   Total interest expense,

   net of tax   25,204

   $187,665

   Average invested capital   $1,637,539

   Adjusted Return on Invested Capital   11.5%

   Return on invested capital calculated utilizing net income, as

   reported is as follows:

   Net income, as reported   $258,547

   Total interest expense, net of tax   25,204